

*

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 507/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03/09/2015 in WP No. 9004/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay At Aurangabad)

RAMBHAU S/O TULSHIRAM GHUGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 28/04/2016 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
petitioner. I.A. No. 2 is, accordingly, allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.04.29

15:56:40 IST

Reason: